

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).690/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in BA No. 19141/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. ALIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 691 of 2005

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.

Ms. Charuwali Khanna,adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddarth,Adv.

Mr. Des Raj Panwar,Adv.

Ms. P. Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after a week.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master