

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).690/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in BA No. 19141/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD. ALIM

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and directions for separate listing
of the present SLP from SLP (Crl.) 691/05 and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 691 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Mrs. P. Purnima, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State is directed to obtain necessary record from the concerned hospital

since we have to examine as to whether the two girls who were seriously injured were in a position to

make a statement soon after the occurrence or three months thereafter. We grant the State four

weeks' time to produce necessary record or copies thereof.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master